## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Payment of \$40.00 fee previously recorded on Reel 026486 Frame 0061. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Jeffrey Nelson to Mystic Pharmaceuticals, Inc	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey Nelson	06/22/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mystic Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	2006-A Windy Terrace	
City:	Cedar Park	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78613	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13153081

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(512)236-3377 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-542-8446 tcorder@velaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: VINSON & ELKINS, L.L.P. Address Line 1: FIRST CITY TOWER

Address Line 2: 1001 FANNIN STREET, SUITE 2500 Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-6760

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy S. Corder
--------------------	-------------------

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif source=Assignment2#page3.tif

REEL: 026753 FRAME: 0542

**PATENT** 

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UND	ER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: Mystic Pharmaceutials, Inc.	
Application No./Patent No.: 13/153,081	Filed/Issue Date: 06/03/2011
Titled:  Deep Draw Container Forming Method	
Mystic Pharmaceuticals, Inc. , a Corpo	ration
(Name of Assignee) (Type	of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
states that it is:	
1. X the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;	
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interes (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is	
3. the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a	complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:	
the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel	tion/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in 026486 , Frame 0061 , or for which a
copy therefore is attached.  OR	
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent applica	tion/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From:	To:
The document was recorded in the United Sta	tes Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame	or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From:	To:
The document was recorded in the United Sta	
Reel, Frame	or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:	To:
The document was recorded in the United Sta	tes Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame	or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a	supplemental sheet(s).
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evide or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant t	nce of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, a 37 CFR 3.11.
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assaccordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in	signment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in the records of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302.08]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act	on behalf of the assignee.
maller	8 - 15 - 2011 Date
Signature	Date
Timothy S. Corder	Patent Agent
Printed or Typed Name	Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. **SEND TO: Commissioner** for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

REEL: 026753 FRAME: 0543

1/28/38/x

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)



103630019

U.S.	DEPAR	RTMEN	T Ø	obMMi radema	PROPE
United	States	Patent	and T	radema	rk Öff

SS JUL 28 2011

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Mystic Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Jeffrey Nelson	Internal Address:
Additional mana/a) of annual management of the M	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2006-A Windy Terrace
Execution Date(s) June 22, 2011	Officer Address. 2000 A William Tenace
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cedar Park
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: us Zip: 78613
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/153,081	·
Additional autobases	itached? Yes XNo
	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Vinson & Elkins LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(II) & 3.41) 440.00
Internal Address: Attn: Timothy S. Corder	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1001 Fannin, Suite 2500	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Houston	- C. Payment information
State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77002-6760</u>	-
Phone Number: <u>512-542-8446</u>	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: _512-236-3377	Authorized User Name Timothy S. Corder
Email Address: tcorder@yelaw.com	Authorized Oder Name
9. Signature: In the flate	6/22/11
Signature	Date
Timothy 5, Corder	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 026753 FRAME: 0544

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Mystic Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 2006-A Windy Terrace, Cedar Park, Texas, 78613, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 13/153,081 filed on June 3, 2011, and is entitled Deep Draw Container Forming Method, such application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignce;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature)

Name:

Date:

D

US 937264v.1

PATENT REEL: 026753 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 08/15/2011